HB0367/896587/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 367</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "requiring" and substitute "<u>authorizing</u>"; and strike beginning with "requiring" in line 8 down through "registry;" in line 9.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 3, strike "WALK-IN"; strike beginning with "THAT" in line 3 down through "WEEK" in line 4; in line 7, strike the second set of brackets; strike in their entirety lines 8 through 10, inclusive; in line 11, strike the first set of brackets; in the same line, strike the third set of brackets; in the same line, strike "(IV)"; and in the same line, strike "SHALL".

On page 4, in line 5, strike "[7." and substitute "<u>6.</u>"; in line 7, strike "8." and substitute "<u>7.</u>"; in line 8, strike "and"; strike beginning with "9." in line 9 down through "6." in line 12 and substitute "<u>8.</u>"; in lines 21, 22, 23, 24, 26, and 28, strike "7.", "8.", "9.", "10.", "11.", and "12.", respectively, and substitute "<u>9.</u>", "<u>10.</u>", "<u>11.</u>", "<u>12.</u>", "<u>13.</u>", and "<u>14.</u>", respectively; and in line 28, strike the semicolon and substitute a period.

On page 5, strike in their entirety lines 12 and 13; in lines 14, 17, and 19, strike "(C)", "(D)", and "(E)", respectively; and in lines 14, 17, and 19, in each instance, strike the brackets.